
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:425
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2003
DS RESERCH CENTRE
BHASKAR RAO PATIL

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a team of representatives from DS Research Centre, Varanasi met the Health Minister recently and presented their case of having saved thousands of cancer Patients from death trap;

(b) if so, the gist of discussions held with the team; and

(c) the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI A. RAJA)

(a) No Sir.

(b) & (c) Questions do not arise.
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